FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-19-2	000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT CF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			9.25		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1014909		tached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):		2 Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies)	
MITCH CARLIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TYës X No	Name: Internal A	TECHNICAL KNOCH	(OUT, INC.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger		Street Address:10367 WEST SAMPLE ROAD			
			CORAL SPRINGS State FLA ZIP 33065- City 3941		
Other:					
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 13, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached: 🔲 Yes 🗴 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed together was a straight of the strai			date of the applicatio	n is: N/A	
09/262,958		TO BE ASSIGNED			
A	dditional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Ye	es X No		
5. Name and address of the party to whon concerning document should be mailed		6. Total Nur	nber of applications ar	d patents nvolved:	
Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P.A.					
Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDR	EWS AVENUE	8. Deposit	account number:		
City: FORT State FLA LAUDERDALE	ZIP 33316	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
•		Signature		by is the true copy of the original	
01 FE-5A1 40.00 DP					
	nts to be recorded with re nmissioner of Patents & Trac				

PATENT REEL: 011158 FRAME: 0113

Attorney Docket No. 9530.4807

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Address: City/State/Zip: MITCH CARLIN 10367 WEST SAMPLE ROAD CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33065-3941

ASSIGNEE:

Status: Address: City/State/Zip: TECHNICAL KNOCKOUT, INC. (A Florida Corporation) SMALL ENTITY 10367 WEST SAMPLE ROAD CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33065-3941

TITLE OF INVENTION: MARTIAL ARTS PROTECTIVE GEAR

United States Patent Application Serial Number:

09/262,958

Filed:

MARCH 4, 1999

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

2/13/07

Mitch Carlin, Inventor/Assignor

I:\9530\FORMS\4807.ASSIGNMENT.227

PATENT REEL: 011158 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 09/25/2000